- Wide zener voltage range selection: 2.0V to 75V
- VZ Tolerance selection of ±5%
- Designed for through-hole device type mounting
- Hermetically sealed glasss
- Pb free and RoHS compliant
- High reliability glass passivation insuring parameter
  stability and protection against junction contamination
- Case: DO-35

Forward Voltage IF = 100 mA 1.5
Junction and Storage Temperature Range - 65 to +175
DO-35
Hermetically Sealed Glass
MECHANICAL DATA
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER VALUE
BZX79C2V0 thru BZX79C75
Taiwan Semiconductor
Small Signal Product
5% Tolerance Zener Diode
FEATURES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( TA= 25oC unless otherwise noted )
Min Nom Max
BZX79C2V0 BZX79C2V0 1.88 2.0 2.12 5 100 1.0 600 150 1.0
BZX79C2V2 BZX79C2V2 2.08 2.2 2.33 5 100 1.0 600 150 1.0
BZX79C2V4 BZX79C2V4 2.28 2.4 2.56 5 100 1.0 600 100 1.0
BZX79C2V7 BZX79C2V7 2.51 2.7 2.89 5 100 1.0 600 75 1.0
BZX79C3V0 BZX79C3V0 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 1.0 600 50 1.0
BZX79C3V3 BZX79C3V3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1.0 600 25 1.0
BZX79C3V6 BZX79C3V6 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 1.0 600 15 1.0
BZX79C3V9 BZX79C3V9 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1.0 600 10 1.0
BZX79C4V3 BZX79C4V3 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 1.0 600 5 1.0
BZX79C4V7 BZX79C4V7 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 1.0 500 3 2.0
BZX79C5V1 BZX79C5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 1.0 480 2 2.0
BZX79C5V6 BZX79C5V6 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 1.0 400 1 2.0
BZX79C6V2 BZX79C6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 1.0 150 3 4.0
BZX79C6V8 BZX79C6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 1.0 80 2 4.0
BZX79C7V5 BZX79C7V5 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 1.0 80 1 5.0
BZX79C8V2 BZX79C8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 1.0 80 0.7 5.0
BZX79C9V1 BZX79C9V1 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 1.0 100 0.5 6.0
BZX79C10 BZX79C10 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 1.0 150 0.2 7.0
BZX79C11 BZX79C11 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 1.0 150 0.1 8.0
BZX79C12 BZX79C12 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 1.0 150 0.1 8.0
BZX79C13 BZX79C13 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 1.0 170 0.1 8
BZX79C15 BZX79C15 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 1.0 200 0.05 10.5
BZX79C16 BZX79C16 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 1.0 200 0.05 11.2
BZX79C18 BZX79C18 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 1.0 225 0.05 12.6
BZX79C20 BZX79C20 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 1.0 225 0.05 14.0
BZX79C22 BZX79C22 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 1.0 250 0.05 15.4
BZX79C24 BZX79C24 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 1.0 250 0.05 16.8
BZX79C27 BZX79C27 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 0.5 300 0.05 18.9
BZX79C30 BZX79C30 28.0 30 32.0 2 80 0.5 300 0.05 21.0
BZX79C33 BZX79C33 31.0 33 35.0 2 80 0.5 325 0.05 23.1
BZX79C36 BZX79C36 34.0 36 38.0 2 90 0.5 350 0.05 25.2
BZX79C39 BZX79C39 37.0 39 41.0 2 130 0.5 350 0.05 27.3
BZX79C43 BZX79C43 40.0 43 46.0 2 150 0.5 375 0.05 30.1
BZX79C47 BZX79C47 44.0 47 50.0 2 170 0.5 375 0.05 32.9
BZX79C51 BZX79C51 48.0 51 54.0 2 180 0.5 400 0.05 35.7
BZX79C56 BZX79C56 52.0 56 60.0 2 200 0.5 425 0.05 39.2
BZX79C62 BZX79C62 58.0 62 66.0 2.5 215 0.5 1000 0.05 43.4
BZX79C68 BZX79C68 64.0 68 72.0 2.5 240 0.5 1000 0.05 47.6
BZX79C75 BZX79C75 70.0 75 80.0 2.5 255 0.5 1000 0.05 52.5
 Notes： 1. The Zener Voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition of 10ms.
               2. The device numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nomial zener voltage of ±5%.
               3. For detailed information on price, availability and delivery of nominal zener voltages between the voltages
                   shown and tighter voltage tolerances, contact your nearest Taiwan Semiconductor representative.